
Sunday, March 12, 2023
Blue Ridge Dog Training Club

Time 2 Beat

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Ditto/K.Murphy      42.28                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Wonder/A.Grimm      No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Pip/B.Mathews-Brads 37.95                    0              1       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Sam/K.Marshall      32.88                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       OhNo/K.Marshall     33.98                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Karma/J.Weiher      41.95                    0              0       7 Qualified
       Meg/J.Light         47.73                    0              0       5 Qualified
       Ragnar/A.Tickle     31.26                    0              1       Elim
       Dexter/L.Decker     Absent

MCT: 55 seconds    Time 2 Beat   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Cora/L.O'Donnell    31.15                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Sparkle/M.Moss      32.51                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Bo D/J.Dzenkowski   37.21                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Russell/M.Bissell   41.36                    0              0       6 Qualified
       Gimme/M.Moss        29.66                    0              2       Elim
       Mandy/J.Tepper      No Time                  2              2       Elim
       Tiki/E.Drazek       44.65                    2              1       Elim
       Bonnie/K.Manuelides 33.83                    0              1       Elim
       Berti/K.Manuelides  Absent
       Sebastian/A.Davis   41.96                    0              0       6 Qualified

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Deeks/B.Smith       29.98                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Rebel/W.Pendleton   34.52                    0              0       8 Qualified
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       Scorch/M.Moss       26.42                    0              1       Elim
       Kinship/A.Vanderryn No Time                  1              2       Elim
       Lass/J.Degen        37.22                    1              0       Elim
       Verse/M.Miller      36.78                    2              0       Elim
       Cammy/H.Rich        30.94                    0              1       Elim
       Cabbie/D.Buttion    30.92                    0              1       Elim
       Seville/M.Archambea No Time                  1              1       Elim
       Cherry/M.Moss       25.29                    0              2       Elim
       Infinity/K.Albrecht 36.82                    1              1       Elim
       Kaleo/M.Moss        34.08                    1              0       Elim
       Eva/K.Stowell       No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Mellow Yellow/L.Gul Absent
       Fahren/A.Black      AIS
       Frankie/L.Wooldridg Absent
       Picard/J.Brawley    Absent

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Saffron/L.Siegrist  31.45                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Chance/J.Degen      35.31                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Benji/M.Archambeaul 38.18                    0              0       7 Qualified
       Ebbes/A.King        42.90                    0              0       6 Qualified
       Oshie/K.Stowell     No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Crash/L.Cook        46.42                    1              0       Elim
       Feana/A.Moore       Absent
       Connlaodh/A.Moore   Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 36
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 7
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 1
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 16
              Percent Qualified: 44.4%

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref    4 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Castle/B.Smith      47.65                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
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MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Aria/M.Gooden       40.90                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Bond, James Bond/A. 36.47                    0              1       Elim
       Rocky/M.Matheson    Absent

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Vixen/W.Pendleton   47.83                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       XO/A.Vanderryn      41.74                    2              2       Elim

MCT: 55 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Magic/S.Dodson      39.36                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Royce/K.Longhofer   No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Slide/L.Lessler     No Time                  0              2       Elim

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Gemma/S.Getz        No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Vinnie/S.Getz       No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Tuulikki/R.Anderson No Time                  0              2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 11
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 36.4%



Sunday, March 12, 2023
Blue Ridge Dog Training Club

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pip/B.Mathews-Brads 39.32      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Meg/J.Light         54.20      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Stormy/C.Gaines     Absent

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Annie/K.McNeal      50.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Mandy/J.Tepper      No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Buster/S.Martin     No Time            3     2       0      2       Elim
       Utopia/L.Gulledge   Absent

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 60 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cammy/H.Rich        41.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Drift/J.Churchill   No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Aroon/M.Foresta     41.85      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Hope/E.Strawsnyder  53.23      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Gem/T.Peters        Absent

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ebbes/A.King        60.11      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 20.0%

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bonus/A.Rotelle     34.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Dart/A.Rotelle      35.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Spirit/A.Rotelle    37.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Dot/A.Rotelle       No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Gambit/K.Murphy     37.60      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Jules/D.Burdick     Absent
       Beau/C.Burdick      Absent

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dutch/A.Rotelle     36.19      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Karma/J.Weiher      45.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Choo Choo/L.McLean  54.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sam/K.Marshall      41.90      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Bennie/S.Mainardi   36.18      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Prix/B.Mathews-Brad No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       OhNo/K.Marshall     No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Raven/E.Haldane     54.01      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Dodge/A.Rotelle     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Ragnar/A.Tickle     40.02      0       0     0       0      3       Elim
       Shatzi/L.Cromer     Absent
       Mackie/B.Spilis     Absent
       Dexter/L.Decker     Absent

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sparkle/M.Moss      34.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Wabi Sabi/S.Stolba  35.94      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Jordan/A.Rotelle    36.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tobi/D.White        40.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
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       Webster/M.Bissell   49.89      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Tiki/E.Drazek       No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Cora/L.O'Donnell    37.85      0       0     0       1      0       Elim
       Taylor/K.McNeal     44.42      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Izzie/B.Ellsworth   43.89      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Bonnie/K.Manuelides 43.76      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Solo/D.White        Absent
       Pi/M.Bissell        53.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Sebastian/A.Davis   52.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Lola/M.Moss         41.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Flurry/M.Bissell    50.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Bo D/J.Dzenkowski   45.73      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Russell/M.Bissell   47.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 60 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tartan/J.Burgan     35.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Kir/E.Drazek        39.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Deeks/B.Smith       40.20      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Eva/K.Stowell       41.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Lass/J.Degen        60.57      0       3     2       0      1       Elim
       Verse/M.Miller      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Cherry/M.Moss       No Time            0     1       1      0       Elim
       Mace/S.Dodson       57.58      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Cabbie/D.Buttion    46.04      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Ashby/D.Hancock     55.85      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Winnie/D.Prince     33.62      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Rebel/W.Pendleton   34.52      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Infinity/K.Albrecht 53.30      0       0     0       1      1       Elim
       Kaleo/M.Moss        No Time            1     0       0      3       Elim
       Fahren/A.Black      AIS
       Seville/M.Archambea 44.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Cari/T.Peters       Absent
       Four Loko/K.Wieland 42.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Frankie/L.Wooldridg Absent
       Lithium/P.Fajardo   Absent
       Picard/J.Brawley    Absent

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Benji/M.Archambeaul 47.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Caper/J.Morton      56.83      0       2     2       1      0       Elim
       Chance/J.Degen      54.60      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Saffron/L.Siegrist  49.62      0       3     0       0      0       Elim
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       Waze/J.Owen         37.62      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Crash/L.Cook        51.50      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Beacon/J.Mellinger  Absent
       Connlaodh/A.Moore   Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 53
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 12
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 1
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 23
              Percent Qualified: 43.4%

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Excellent Pref    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Chase/K.Kesselring  71.53      6       2     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bella/B.Guidry      58.51      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Roxie/R.Lutz        66.71      3       0     0       0      0       97 1 Qualified

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Vinnie/S.Getz       No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Tuulikki/R.Anderson 62.95      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 20.0%

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zoom/A.Rotelle      35.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Belle/N.McDonough   45.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bubba/A.Schwink     49.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Maui/J.Schwartz     No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Asti/A.Black        38.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Marty/T.Tipton      40.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       DJ/A.Decker         52.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Simone/A.Davis      No Time            3     2       0      2       Elim
       Puggle/M.Smith      34.41      0       2     1       0      2       Elim
       Aria/M.Gooden       No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Bond, James Bond/A. 53.68      0       0     1       0      2       Elim
       Murphy/S.Mackert    41.07      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Rocky/M.Matheson    Absent
       Lindy/B.Spilis      Absent

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Petey/D.Krumme      39.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       XO/A.Vanderryn      50.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Herbie/L.Klepp      56.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Vixen/W.Pendleton   54.96      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Quinn/K.Longhofer   Absent

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mr. T/A.Rotelle     32.47      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Boh/S.Stolba        40.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Slide/L.Lessler     4.00       0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Beaver/D.Smith      44.06      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Letty/C.Cox         No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Devine/K.McNeal     38.92      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Raptor/J.Defilippi  44.53      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Tessie/L.Cook       59.05      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Zelda/A.Davis       51.34      0       1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Peri/E.Miller       39.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Lizzie/M.Smith      50.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Piston/D.Buttion    51.20      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Juvi/D.Buttion      53.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Foxy/L.Klepitch     No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 30
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 15
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%



Sunday, March 12, 2023
Blue Ridge Dog Training Club

Open Standard

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Keiko/A.Churchill   43.35      0       1     1       0      0       90 1 Qualified
       Jemma/K.Cromwell    Absent

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Josie/K.Zelonis     48.98      0       3     2       0      2       Elim
       Lilikoi/J.Defilippi No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Mellow Yellow/L.Gul Absent

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Feana/A.Moore       40.09      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Kinsey/R.Lutz       68.79      2       5     0       0      5       Elim
       Oshie/K.Stowell     40.72      0       2     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 16.7%

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       McGee/K.Dougherty   40.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Skye/E.Strawsnyder  No Time            1     2       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%



Sunday, March 12, 2023
Blue Ridge Dog Training Club

Novice Standard

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 86 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Wonder/A.Grimm      No Time            1     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 80 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Selkie/M.Gooden     74.32      0       1     1       1      0       85 1 Qualified
       Percy/L.McLean      75.56      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Coalie/L.Cromer     Absent

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Berti/K.Manuelides  No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Gimme/M.Moss        42.05      0       2     1       0      2       Elim
       Bounce/M.Smith      No Time            2     3       0      1       Elim
       Tripp/S.Golden      Absent

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Summer/K.Zelonis    34.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Scorch/M.Moss       No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Kinship/A.Vanderryn 55.25      0       1     2       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 22.2%
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Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 91 seconds    Novice Pref    4 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ella/C.Fisher       No Time            3     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nellie/R.Lutz       77.87      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Molly/G.Cook        19.01      0       2     2       0      2       Elim
       Maisie/C.Root       76.66      0       2     0       0      1       Elim
       Royce/K.Longhofer   No Time            3     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 78 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Callen/K.Dougherty  55.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Erin/L.Butler       82.46      4       5     1       0      2       Elim
       Coco/R.Decker       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 28.6%



Sunday, March 12, 2023
Blue Ridge Dog Training Club

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Meg/J.Light         56.79      27      1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Annie/K.McNeal      53.41      24      2     1       0      0       Elim
       Buster/S.Martin     No Time            4     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kaleo/M.Moss        28.52      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Hope/E.Strawsnyder  40.60      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Gem/T.Peters        Absent

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kinsey/R.Lutz       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dot/A.Rotelle       25.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Gambit/K.Murphy     28.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bonus/A.Rotelle     30.44      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Spirit/A.Rotelle    33.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Dart/A.Rotelle      46.48      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Pip/B.Mathews-Brads 28.97      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Jules/D.Burdick     Absent
       Beau/C.Burdick      Absent

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dodge/A.Rotelle     27.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Dutch/A.Rotelle     28.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Prix/B.Mathews-Brad 29.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Ragnar/A.Tickle     34.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Choo Choo/L.McLean  57.17      30      2     1       0      1       Elim
       OhNo/K.Marshall     No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Shatzi/L.Cromer     Absent
       Bennie/S.Mainardi   Absent
       Mackie/B.Spilis     Absent
       Karma/J.Weiher      40.19      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Dexter/L.Decker     Absent
       Sam/K.Marshall      38.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Raven/E.Haldane     37.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sparkle/M.Moss      27.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Wabi Sabi/S.Stolba  27.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Cora/L.O'Donnell    30.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tiki/E.Drazek       30.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Izzie/B.Ellsworth   30.98      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Jordan/A.Rotelle    37.48      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Webster/M.Bissell   39.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Sebastian/A.Davis   35.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Bo D/J.Dzenkowski   36.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Pi/M.Bissell        42.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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       Taylor/K.McNeal     30.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Flurry/M.Bissell    36.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Lola/M.Moss         37.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Bonnie/K.Manuelides 36.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Russell/M.Bissell   35.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Solo/D.White        Absent
       Tobi/D.White        34.39      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Winnie/D.Prince     26.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tartan/J.Burgan     27.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Lilikoi/J.Defilippi 29.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Rebel/W.Pendleton   30.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Verse/M.Miller      26.32      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Cammy/H.Rich        32.00      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Mace/S.Dodson       59.19      48      4     0       0      2       Elim
       Ashby/D.Hancock     44.31      3       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Seville/M.Archambea 39.98      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Cherry/M.Moss       27.75      0       0     0       0      3       Elim
       Infinity/K.Albrecht 36.68      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Lass/J.Degen        31.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Aroon/M.Foresta     Absent
       Cabbie/D.Buttion    31.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Fahren/A.Black      AIS
       Cari/T.Peters       Absent
       Four Loko/K.Wieland 36.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Deeks/B.Smith       32.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Frankie/L.Wooldridg Absent
       Kir/E.Drazek        31.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Lithium/P.Fajardo   Absent
       Eva/K.Stowell       32.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Picard/J.Brawley    Absent

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Caper/J.Morton      31.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Saffron/L.Siegrist  32.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Chance/J.Degen      38.26      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Crash/L.Cook        40.63      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Benji/M.Archambeaul 35.12      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Connlaodh/A.Moore   39.50      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Beacon/J.Mellinger  Absent
       Waze/J.Owen         Absent
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 54
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 14
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 1
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 37
              Percent Qualified: 68.5%

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bella/B.Guidry      Absent

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Roxie/R.Lutz        No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Skye/E.Strawsnyder  44.73      0       1     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Vinnie/S.Getz       No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Tuulikki/R.Anderson 56.03      15      1     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zoom/A.Rotelle      25.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Belle/N.McDonough   39.20      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Maui/J.Schwartz     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Bubba/A.Schwink     54.69      0       1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Asti/A.Black        29.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Marty/T.Tipton      34.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bond, James Bond/A. 35.08      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Aria/M.Gooden       39.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Chase/K.Kesselring  53.23      3       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Puggle/M.Smith      43.08      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Murphy/S.Mackert    40.00      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       DJ/A.Decker         41.18      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Simone/A.Davis      42.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Rocky/M.Matheson    Absent
       Lindy/B.Spilis      Absent

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Petey/D.Krumme      33.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       XO/A.Vanderryn      37.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Vixen/W.Pendleton   45.51      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Herbie/L.Klepp      49.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Quinn/K.Longhofer   Absent

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mr. T/A.Rotelle     24.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Slide/L.Lessler     27.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Devine/K.McNeal     30.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Beaver/D.Smith      35.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Letty/C.Cox         31.18      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Magic/S.Dodson      44.16      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Raptor/J.Defilippi  34.16      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Zelda/A.Davis       No Time            1     2       0      1       Elim
       Boh/S.Stolba        35.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Smartie Pantz/J.Owe Absent
       Tessie/L.Cook       37.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Foxy/L.Klepitch     36.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Lizzie/M.Smith      39.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Juvi/D.Buttion      41.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Piston/D.Buttion    42.91      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Gemma/S.Getz        50.33      0       2     0       0      2       Elim
       Peri/E.Miller       33.25      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 33
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 21
              Percent Qualified: 63.6%



Sunday, March 12, 2023
Blue Ridge Dog Training Club

Open JWW

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Wonder/A.Grimm      71.65      36      4     1       0      2       Elim
       Ditto/K.Murphy      48.80      0       3     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Keiko/A.Churchill   28.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Mandy/J.Tepper      30.21      0       2     0       0      1       Elim
       Utopia/L.Gulledge   Absent

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Drift/J.Churchill   20.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Scorch/M.Moss       22.56      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Flint/K.Murphy      No Time            4     0       0      1       Elim
       Josie/K.Zelonis     26.27      0       1     0       0      3       Elim
       Mellow Yellow/L.Gul Absent

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ebbes/A.King        26.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Feana/A.Moore       31.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Oshie/K.Stowell     25.06      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Katy/M.McAdam       No Time            3     6       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 12
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%
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Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 58 seconds    Open Pref    4 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       April/C.Fisher      74.56      32      1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       McGee/K.Dougherty   30.91      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Angus/L.Butler      No Time            6     1       0      3       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%



Sunday, March 12, 2023
Blue Ridge Dog Training Club

Novice JWW

Distance: 122 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Selkie/M.Gooden     42.97      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified

Distance: 122 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Berti/K.Manuelides  No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Gimme/M.Moss        29.98      0       0     1       0      2       Elim
       Tripp/S.Golden      Absent
       Jemma/K.Cromwell    Absent

Distance: 122 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Summer/K.Zelonis    23.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Kinship/A.Vanderryn 24.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 60.0%

Distance: 122 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Molly/G.Cook        35.52      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Nellie/R.Lutz       53.74      7       0     0       0      0       93 2 Qualified
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Distance: 122 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Callen/K.Dougherty  31.54      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Jeep/C.Harrison     31.42      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Erin/L.Butler       68.38      19      2     0       0      2       Elim
       Coco/R.Decker       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 60.0%


